SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XV, Huiroa Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

0 39.8) Parts Section 23.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 111509 (S.O. 7946) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon edged red.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 62/86/7/1; D.O. 15/10)

Directing the Sale of Land in the City of Upper Hutt

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 20th day of October 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby directs the sale of the land described in the Schedule hereto, such land being no longer required for the purpose for which it was acquired.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.9 perches situated in the City of Upper Hutt, Wellington R.D., and being Lot 1, L.T. Plan 29993. Part certificate of title No. F. 4/1393, Wellington Land Registry.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 53/405; D.O. 19/2/10)

Directing the Sale of Land in the City of Upper Hutt

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 20th day of October 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby directs the sale of the land described in the Schedule hereto, such land being no longer required for the purpose for which it was acquired.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Upper Hutt, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

8.0 Lot 4, L.T. Plan 28633. Part certificate of title, Volume 309, folio 83, Wellington Land Registry.
 9.6 Lot 5, L.T. Plan 28633. Part certificate of title, Volume 309, folio 83, Wellington Land Registry.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 53/405; D.O. 19/2/10)

Directing the Sale of Land in the City of Upper Hutt

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 20th day of October 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby directs the sale of the land described in the Schedule hereto, such land being no longer required for the purpose for which is was acquired.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Upper Hutt, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

0 20.58 Lot 64, D.P. 2250. All certificate of title, Volume 595, folio 226.
 0 20.58 Lot 63, D.P. 2250. All certificate of title No.

5D/996.
0 15.76 Lot 10, D.P. 16018. All certificate of title, Volume

583, folio 133.

All Wellington Land Registry.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 53/405; D.O. 19/2/10)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VI, Shepherds Bush Survey District, Ashburton County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 29th day of September 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road in Block VI, Shepherds Bush Survey District, Canterbury R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

3 1 21.4 Part Rural Sections 31805 and 30166 and part Lot 1. D.P. 8447.

3 0 22.4 Part Rural Section 31918 and Lot 2, D.P. 8447.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23589 (S.O. 11250) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 45/681; D.O. 35/15)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Blocks XII and XVI, Alford Survey District, Ashburton County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 13th day of October 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Ashburton County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in the Alford Survey District, Canterbury R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through A. R. P.

Part Lots 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, and 97, D.P. 692, being part Rural Sections 17770, 18545, and 29600, and Rural Sections 24339, 23725, 24338, 0 22.7

and 25863; Blocks XII and XVI.
5 1 14.2 Part Rural Sections 18545 and 29600, and Rural Sections 17769, 18546, 21511, 24748, 38901, and 39621; Block XII.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23623 (S.O. 11160) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 45/1138; D.O. 35/15)